RESOLUTION NO.	

## **PAL CHANGE**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tehama, State of California, does hereby amend **Resolution 2024-080**, **the 2024-25** Position Allocation List, as follows:

DEPARTMENT (BUDGET)/POSITION		<b>ALLOCATION</b> From To		<b>RANGE I</b> From To		EFFECTIVE DATE		
ROAD (3011)								
Public Works Maintenance Worker I/II/III/IV	Decrease	30.00	0.00	15/19/21/23	-	1/7/25		
Public Works Maintenance Worker I/II/III	Increase	0.00	30.00	-	19/23/27	1/7/25		
Public Works Assistant Maintenance Supervisor	Decrease	3.00	0.00	27	ı	1/7/25		
Lead Public Works Maintenance Supervisor	Increase	0.00	3.00	-	31	1/7/25		
Public Works Maintenance Supervisor	-	6.00	6.00	31	35	1/7/25		
The Master Salary Schedule and any affected Exhibits will be updated to reflect the above changes, if applicable.								
The foregoing resolution was offered on a motion by Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor and adopted by the following vote of the Board:								
AYES:	-							
NOES:								
ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:								
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)								
)SS COUNTY OF TEHAMA )								
I, Sean Houghtby, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tehama, State of California, hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a full true and correct copy of a Resolution and Order adopted by the Board of Supervisors on the day of, 2025.								
Dated	this	day of _		, 2025.				
Sean Houghtby, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Tehama, State of California								
By Deputy								
RESOLUTION NO.								